PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5111399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOSS BUSTER, LLC	08/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXXCHEM, LLC	
Street Address:	15342 LAMBERT DR	
City:	CLEAR LAKE	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50428	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11604081
Patent Number:	8309492
Application Number:	13359026

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-288-3667 **Email:** patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: MCKEE, VOORHEES & SEASE, PLC

Address Line 1: 801 GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P12174US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA A. SWEENEY
SIGNATURE:	/PATRICIA A. SWEENEY/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=MOSS BUSTER TO NEXXCHEM Assignment Signed#page1.tif source=MOSS BUSTER TO NEXXCHEM Assignment Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505064643 REEL: 046710 FRAME: 0675

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Moss Buster, LLC. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), an Iowa Limited Liability Company having an address of 22555 Laredo Trail, Adel, Iowa 50003, is the owner by assignment of the following United States Applications and Letters Patent:

Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent Date	Issue date
Method and formulation for eliminating moss with oregano oil	11/604,081	November 24, 2006		
Method and formulation for eliminating moss with oregano oil	13/135,939	July 19, 2011	8,309,492	November 13, 2012
Method and formulation for eliminating moss with oregano oil	13/359,026	January 26, 2012		

WHEREAS, NexxChem, LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an Iowa Limited Liability Company having an address of 15342 Lambert Dr, Clear Lake, Iowa 50428, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said applications and patent as an ASSIGNEE from the above-identified ASSIGNOR;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to the following:

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for good and other valuable consideration as well, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to the above listed patents and applications including said United States Letters Patent 8,309,492 issued November 13, 2012, including the right to recover for past infringement, the same to be enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 046710 FRAME: 0676 for the remaining life of said patent as though the ASSIGNEE stands completely in the position earlier enjoyed by ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Letters Patent.

MOSS BUSTER, LLC

	By: Share Netherton Name: Share Netherton
	Title: Manager
STATE OF IOWA) () ss. (COUNTY OF 1300005)	
On this <u>A 3rd</u> day of <u>Augu</u> County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>S</u> person whose name is subscribed to the fo	2018, before me, a Notary Public in and for the <u>Mane Netherton</u> , to me personally known to be thoregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said or the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Witness my hand and seal the day	2488ra 409 Roger
JESSICA JOY MOYER Commission Number 774491 My Commission Expires	Notary Public Commission Expires August 23, 2018